MISSISSIPPI LEGISLATURE

By: Robertson, Moffatt

To: Rules

SENATE CONCURRENT RESOLUTION NO. 592 (As Adopted by Senate)

A CONCURRENT RESOLUTION COMMENDING THE WOMEN'S BASKETBALL 1 2 TEAM AND COACHING STAFF OF MISSISSIPPI GULF COAST COMMUNITY 3 COLLEGE DISTRICT UPON WINNING THE MISSISSIPPI COMMUNITY COLLEGE SOUTH STATE WOMEN'S CHAMPIONSHIP WITH A 24-7 SEASON RECORD. 4 5 WHEREAS, the women's basketball team of the Mississippi Gulf Coast Community College District won the Mississippi Community 6 7 College South State and State Championships for the 2000 season; 8 and WHEREAS, these athletic feats accomplished by the Mississippi 9 10 Gulf Coast Community College Lady Bulldog basketball team are indicative of sportsmanship and impressive qualities of athletic 11 12 achievement and demonstrate superior coaching and leadership by Coaches Greg Holmes and Carolyn Patterson; and 13 WHEREAS, the roster of this championship team is as follows: 14 15 Lacresia Anderson Robin Collier Shelia Fairley 16 Felicia Gray Shanel Handy Felicia Hayes 17 Robyn Lewis Pendra Lindsey Takisha Meeks Raina Robinson Yennette Smith Jennifer Underwood 18 19 Reshonda Whiten 20 Athletic Director: Chris Calcote 21 Trainer: Jerry Sharp 2.2 Manager: Dinesha James 23 Filmer: Kendra Lindsey 24 Scorer: Catherine Wood 25 Student Trainer: Miriam Mason WHEREAS, it is the policy of the Legislature to recognize and 26 commend outstanding accomplishments by Mississippians, and it is 27

S. C. R. No. 592 00\SS02\R1497 PAGE 1 28 with great pride that we recognize this group of student athletes 29 which has brought honor to their college and to the State of 30 Mississippi:

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED BY THE SENATE OF THE STATE OF MISSISSIPPI, THE HOUSE OF REPRESENTATIVES CONCURRING THEREIN, That we do hereby commend the entire 2000 women's basketball team of Mississippi Gulf Coast Community College District; Coaches Greg Holmes and Carolyn Patterson, for their fine sportsmanship, athletic achievements and demonstrated leadership, and wish them continued success in their future endeavors.

38 BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED, That copies of this resolution be 39 sent to Mississippi Gulf Coast Community College, Coach Greg 40 Holmes, Coach Carolyn Patterson, and to each player and others 41 listed, and be made available to the Capitol Press Corps.

S. C. R. No. 592 00\SS02\R1497 PAGE 2